FORM PTO-1594 F	26 - 2000 LET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
) (\$\$101 \$41 PRIST	
OMB No. 0651-001 (exp. 4/94)	, , 2012 (B) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents ar	389107 ocuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):	s of receiving party(les):
Caminus Corporation	Name: Fleet Bank, N.A.
747 Third Avenue, 18th Floor, 747 Th	Internal Address:
New York, New York 10017	Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas
747 Third Avenue, 18th Floor. New York, New York 10017 Association Limited Partnership Corporation-State: Delaware	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036
☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State: Delaware	
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association
	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership
Security Agreement Change of Name	Corporation-State
	Other National Banking Association
☑ Other <u>Termination of Security Interest</u> Execution Date: May 19, 2000	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
Execution Date: May 19, 2000	designation is attached:
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/695707	2076995 2094226 1782466
Additional numbers attached? ☐Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and registration involved:
document should be mailed:	4
Name: Michael Bevilacqua, Esquire	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{115.00}{2}
Internal Address: Hale and Dorr LLP	
THE HALL WIS DOLL ST.	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 60 State Street	Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pendency of this
	application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account.
	-
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109	8. Deposit account number:
	08-0219
06/26/2000 DMGUYEN 00000015 080219 75695707	
01 FC:481 40.00 CH	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
02 FC:482 75.00 CH DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9 Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Michael Bevilacqua, Esquire Michael S	Date Mary 26, 2000
Name of Person Signing Signature	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document. 3	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

109.370.114

Hale and Dorr LLP Docket Number

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002092 FRAME: 0247

SECURITY INTEREST TERMINATION

Reference is hereby made to that certain Security Agreement (the "Agreement") by and between Caminus Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Debtor") and Fleet Bank, N.A., a national banking association organized under the laws of the United States (the "Lender"), dated as of June 23, 1999. Capitalized terms used and not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed to them in the Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Agreement, Debtor granted Lender a security interest in certain intellectual property listed in Exhibit A (the "Trademarks and Copyright");

WHEREAS, Section 21 of the Agreement provides that when all Liabilities have been paid in full, the Lender will execute and deliver to the Debtor termination statements and such other documentation as shall be reasonably requested as necessary by the Debtor to effect the termination and release of the Liens on the Collateral; and

WHEREAS, the Debtor has or has caused to be paid and satisfied in full the obligations for which the security interest in the Trademarks and Copyright was granted.

NOW THEREFORE, the Lender hereby reassigns to the Debtor the interest in the Trademarks and Copyright in which Lender was granted a security interest under the Agreement. The Lender also hereby releases its security interest in the Trademarks and Copyright.

Executed as of this 19 day of May, 2000.

FLEET BANK, N.A.

Name: Suson M. Failla

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002092 FRAME: 0248**

Exhibit A

- 1. Recorded security interests in the following trademarks:
 - a. Zai*Net and Design, Serial No. 75035269, Registration No. 2076995, issued 7/8/97
 - b. Zai*Net Design only, Serial No. 75037199, Registration No. 2094226, issued 9/9/97
 - c. Zai*Net man, Serial No. 74271086, Registration No. 1782466, issued 7/20/93
 - d. Weather Delta, registration pending 75/695707
- 2. Recorded security interest in the copyright of the Zai*Net Foreign Exchange Trading System User Guide, Registration No. TX-2382109

ibm preferred user - c:\windows\temp\fleet ip termination.doc

RECORDED: 05/30/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002092 FRAME: 0249